
 
- BONE FORCEPS SET  

 
- GENERAL INSTRUMENTS SET  

 
- WIRE INSTRUMENTS SET  

 
- LARGE DISTRACTOR SET  
 

- STAPLES INSTRUMENTS & IMPLANTS 

 
- HAND DRILL  



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  
 

701.301  

 
 
 
BONE FORCEPS SET  
IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S NO. 400.301 - WITH COVER  

 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
490.810  
 
490.820  
 
490.830  
 
490.850  
 
490.880  

 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION  
 

SELF-CENTERING BONE HOLDING FORCEPS - SIZE 1 - L. 240MM  
 
SELF-CENTERING BONE HOLDING FORCEPS - SIZE 2 - L. 260MM  
 
SELF-CENTERING BONE HOLDING FORCEPS - SIZE 3 - L. 280MM  
 
LARGE REDUCTION FORCEPS - WITH POINTS - L. 200MM  
 
LARGE REDUCTION FORCEPS WITH SERRATED JAWS - L. 240MM  

 
 
 
 
QTY  

1 
 
1 
 
2 
 
2 
 
1 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMPLETE SET IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S WITH COVER  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 

490.800  

 
 
SELF-CENTERING BONE HOLDING  
FORCEPS, SIZE 0 - L. 190MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.810  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SELF-CENTERING BONE HOLDING  
FORCEPS, SIZE 1 - L. 240MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.820  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SELF-CENTERING BONE HOLDING  
FORCEPS, SIZE 2 - L. 260MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.830  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SELF-CENTERING BONE HOLDING  
FORCEPS, SIZE 3 - L. 280MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

SMALL REDUCTION FORCEPS,  
490.840  WITH POINTS - RATCHET LOCK  

L. 130MM  
 
 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.301  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
LARGE REDUCTION FORCEPS,  

490.850  WITH POINTS,  
RATCHET LOCK - L. 200MM  
 

 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
REDUCTION FORCEPS , SERRATED  

490.860  JAWS, EXTRA SMALL  
RATCHET LOCK - L. 140MM  
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
SMALL REDUCTION FORCEPS,  

490.870  SERRATED JAWS,  
THREADED LOCK - L. 170MM  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
LARGE REDUCTION FORCEPS,  

490.880  SERRATED JAWS,  
THREADED LOCK - L. 240MM  
 

 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
REDUCTION FORCEPS,  

490.890  WITH POINTS,  
RATCHET LOCK, L. 165MM  
 
 
 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.301  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  
 

701.311  

 
 
 
GENERAL INSTRUMENT SET  
IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S NO. 400.311 - WITH COVER  

 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
490.200  
 
490.210  
 
490.280  
 
491.320  
 
491.350  
 
491.360  
 
491.440  
 
491.620  
 
491.630  
 
493.010  
 
493.030  
 
493.420  

 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION  
 

RETRACTOR , 8 MM WIDE- L. 220MM  
 
RETRACTOR , 18 MM WIDE - L. 235MM, WITH SHORT NARROW TIP  
 
RETRACTOR , 24MM WIDE , WIDE TIP - L. 270MM  
 
PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR, 6MM WIDE , ROUND EDGE - L.200MM  
RIOSTEAL ELEVATOR, 14MM WIDE, STRAIGHT SHAFT, ROUND  
EDGE  
PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR, 14MM WIDE, CURVED SHAFT, ROUND  
EDGE  
GOUGE FOR CANCELLOUS BONE GRAFT, WIDTH 10MM , CURVED  
 
OSTEOTOME , 10MM, WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
 
OSTEOTOME , 15MM, WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
 
BONE HOOK, SHARP, SMALL  
 
BONE HOOK, SHARP, LARGE  
 
HAMMER, 500 g. - WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  

 
 
 
 
QTY  

2 
 
2 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMPLETE SET IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S WITH COVER  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 

490.200  

 

RETRACTOR, WIDTH 8MM,  
SHORT NARROW TIP - L. 220MM  

 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.210  

 
 
 
 
RETRACTOR, WIDTH 18MM,  
SHORT NARROW TIP - L. 235MM  

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.220  

 
 
 
 
 
RETRACTOR, WIDTH 43MM,  
NARROW TIP - L. 240MM  

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.230  

 
 
 
 
 
 
RETRACTOR, WIDTH 70MM,  
NARROW TIP - L. 240MM  

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

RETRACTOR, WIDTH 43MM,  
490.240  LONG ANGLED BLADE - L.  

235MM  
 

 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 

490.250  

 

 
 
 
 
RETRACTOR, WIDTH 22MM,  
WIDE TIP - L. 250MM  

 

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.260  

 
 
 
 
 
 
RETRACTOR, WIDTH 35MM,  
WIDE TIP - L. 300MM  

 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.311  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 

490.270  

 
 
RETRACTOR, WIDTH 18MM,  
LONG NARROW TIP - L. 235MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

490.280  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RETRACTOR, WIDTH 24MM, 
LONG WIDE TIP - L. 270MM  

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

490.180  

 
 
 
 
 
 
SMALL RETRACTOR, 6MM WIDE  
SHORT NARROW TIP - L. 160 MM  

 

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

490.190  

 

 
 
 
 
 
SMALL RETRACTOR, 8MM WIDE  
SHORT NARROW TIP - L. 160 MM  

 

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

490.310  SMALL RETRACTOR 15MM  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.311  
 

 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 3MM WIDTH,  

491.300  CURVED BLADE, STRAIGHT EDGE -  
L. 200MM  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 
491.310  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 6MM WIDTH,  
CURVED BLADE, STRAIGHT EDGE - L. 200MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
491.320  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 6MM WIDTH,  
CURVED BLADE, ROUND EDGE - L. 200MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
491.330  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 13MM WIDTH,  
STRAIGHT BLADE,STRAIGHT EDGE - L.200MM  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
491.340  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 13MM WIDTH,  
CURVED BLADE, STRAIGHT EDGE - L. 200MM  

 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.311  
 

 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 
491.350  

 

 
PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 14MM WIDTH,  
STRAIGHT BLADE, ROUND EDGE - L. 200MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
491.360  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 14MM WIDTH,  
CURVED BLADE, ROUND EDGE - L. 200MM  

 

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
491.370  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR , 20MM WIDTH,  
STRAIGHT BLADE, ROUND EDGE - L. 200MM  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  ART.NO.  

491.400  5 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  491.430  5 MM WIDE , CURVED  
491.410  10 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  491.440  10 MM WIDE , CURVED  
491.420  15 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  491.450  15 MM WIDE , CURVED  
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.815  
491.816 
491.817 
491.818 
491.819  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
CHISEL HANDLE  
CHISEL BLADE 5 MM 
CHISEL BLADE 10 MM 
CHISEL BLADE 16 MM 
CHISEL BLADE 25 MM  

 
CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.311  
 

 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

WITH TUFNOL HANDLE & METAL BACK  
TOTAL LENGTH 240 MM  
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
491.590  
491.600 
491.610 
491.620  

 
 
 
 
 
4 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
6 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
8 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
10 MM WIDE, STRAIGHT  

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.630  
491.640 
491.650 
491.660  

 
 
 
 
 
15 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
20 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
25 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
30 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  

 
 
 
 

WITH TUFNOL HANDLE & METAL BACK  
TOTAL LENGTH 240 MM  
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
491.690  
491.700 
491.710 
491.720  

 
 
 
 
 
 
4 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
6 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
8 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  

10 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.730  
491.740 
491.750 
491.760  

 
 
 
 
 
 
15 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
20 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
25 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
30 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  

 
 
 
 
 

WITH TUFNOL HANDLE & METAL BACK  
TOTAL LENGTH 240 MM  
 
 
 
 

 
491.801  
491.802 
491.803 
491.804 
491.805  

 
 
 
 
 
4 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
6 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
8 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  

10 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
15 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.806  
491.807 
491.808 
491.850 
491.860  

 
 
 
 
 
 
20 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
25 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT 
30 MM WIDE , STRAIGHT  
10 MM WIDE , CURVED 
16 MM WIDE , CURVED  

 
CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.310 & 701.311  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  

493.010  
493.020 
493.030 
493.040  

 

 
SMALL , SHARP 
SMALL , BLUNT 
LARGE, SHARP 
LARGE, BLUNT  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

493.050  LARGE , SHARP  
 
 
 

WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
ART.NO.  

493.400  
493.410 
493.420 
493.430 
493.440  

WEIGHT  
WEIGHT 
WEIGHT 
WEIGHT 
WEIGHT  

150 G.  
350 G. 500 
G. 700 G. 
900 G.  

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

493.500  NYLON - FACED HAMMER  
 
493.510  REPLACEMENT NYLON FACE ( PAIR )  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

493.520  FIBRE MALLET  
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.311  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  
 

701.321  

 
 
 
WIRE INSTRUMENT SET  
IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S NO. 400.321 - WITH COVER  

 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
491.890  
491.900 
491.910 
491.920 
491.940 
491.950 
491.960 
491.961 
491.970 
491.880 
190.020 
190.030  
190.100  
190.120 
191.100 
191.120 
191.140 
191.150 
191.160 
191.180 
191.200 
191.250 
191.300  

 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION  
PARALLEL PLIER WITH WIRE CUTTER  
BENDING IRON FOR K. WIRES - L. 120MM  
TRIPLE DRILL GUIDE FOR K. WIRES  
WIRE BENDING PLIER  
HOLDING FORCEPS FOR CERCLAGE WIRE  
LARGE WIRE CUTTER, FOR WIRES UP TO 2.0MM DIAM.  
WIRE PASSER ( standard )  
WIRE PASSER ( large )  
WIRE TIGHTENER 
WIRE TIGHTENER  
WIRE COIL 1.0MM - L. 10 METERS 
WIRE COIL 1.2MM - L. 10 METERS  
CERCLAGE WIRE WITH EYE - 1.0 X 300MM  
CERCLAGE WIRE WITH EYE - 1.2 X 300MM  
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 1.0 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 1.2 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 1.4 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 1.5 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 1.6 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 1.8 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 2.0 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 2.5 X 150MM 
KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SINGLE TROCAR TIP - 3.0 X 150MM  

 
 
 
 
QTY  

1 
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 

10  
20 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10  

 
COMPLETE SET IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S WITH COVER  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 

491.900  

 

 
BENDING IRON FOR K. WIRES  
L. 120MM  

 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 

491.910  TRIPLE DRILL GUIDE FOR K. WIRES  
 

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

491.920  WIRE BENDING PLIER - L. 155MM  
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

491.930  WIRE TWISTER  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

491.940  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HOLDING FORCEPS FOR CERCLAGE  
WIRE - L . 170 MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 

491.950  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LARGE WIRE CUTTER,  
FOR WIRES UP TO 2.0 MM Ø  



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
  

 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 

491.960  WIRE PASSER ( STANDARD )  
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

491.961  WIRE PASSER - LARGE  
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

491.970  WIRE TIGHTENER  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

491.880  NEW WIRE TIGHTENER  
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

491.890  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO. 
491.990 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PARALLEL PLIER  
WITH WIRE CUTTER - UP TO 1.6MM  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VICE GRIP 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

 
 
 
 
SUTURE WIRES  
ART.NO.  • LENGTH  

190.001 
190.002 
190.003 
190.004 
190.005  

0.1  
0.2 
0.3 
0.4 
0.5  

MM  
MM 
MM 
MM 
MM  

10 METERS  
10 METERS 
10 METERS 

10 METERS 

10 METERS  

 
WIRE COIL, SOFT  

ART.NO.  • LENGTH  
190.010  0.8  MM  10 METERS 

190.020  1.0  MM  10 METERS 
190.030  1.2  MM  10 METERS 

190.040  1.5  MM  10 METERS  
 

 
CERCLAGE WIRES 
WITH EYE , SOFT  
 

ART.NO.  • LENGTH  
190.080  0.8  MM  300  MM 
190.090  0.8  MM  600  MM 
190.100  1.0  MM  300  MM 
190.110  1.0  MM  600  MM 
190.120  1.2  MM  300  MM 
190.130  1.2  MM  600  MM  
 

 
 
 
KIRSCHENER WIRES  
WITH DOUBLE TROCAR TIP  
 

ART.NO.  • LENGTH  ART.NO.  • LENGTH  
191.010  1.0 MM  150 MM  191.011  1.0 MM  300 MM 
191.012  1.2 MM  150 MM  191.013  1.2 MM  300 MM 
191.014  1.4 MM  150 MM  191.114  1.4 MM  300 MM 
191.015  1.5 MM  150 MM  191.115  1.5 MM  300 MM 
191.016  1.6 MM  150 MM  191.017  1.6 MM  300 MM 
191.018  1.8 MM  150 MM  191.019  1.8 MM  300 MM 
191.020  2.0 MM  150 MM  191.021  2.0 MM  300 MM 
191.025  2.5 MM  150 MM  191.026  2.5 MM  300 MM 
191.030  3.0 MM  150 MM  191.031  3.0 MM  300 MM  
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.321  



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

ART.NO.  • LENGTH  ART.NO.  • LENGTH  
191.100  1.0 MM  150 MM  191.110  1.0 MM  300 MM 
191.120  1.2 MM  150 MM  191.130  1.2 MM  300 MM 
191.140  1.4 MM  150 MM  191.141  1.4 MM  300 MM 
191.150  1.5 MM  150 MM  191.151  1.5 MM  300 MM 
191.160  1.6 MM  150 MM  191.170  1.6 MM  300 MM 
191.180  1.8 MM  150 MM  191.190  1.8 MM  300 MM 
191.200  2.0 MM  150 MM  191.210  2.0 MM  300 MM 
191.250  2.5 MM  150 MM  191.260  2.5 MM  300 MM 
191.300  3.0 MM  150 MM  191.310  3.0 MM  300 MM  
 
 
 
 

THREAD LENGTH 15MM  
 
ART.NO.  • LENGTH  

191.416  1.6  MM  150  MM 
191.418  1.8  MM  150  MM 
191.420  2.0  MM  150  MM 
191.425  2.5  MM  150  MM 
191.430  3.0  MM  150  MM  
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  • LENGTH  

191.900  1.6  MM  300  MM 
191.910  1.8  MM  300  MM 
191.920  1.8  MM  370  MM 
191.930  1.8  MM  400  MM  
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  • LENGTH  

191.950  1.6 MM  370 MM 
191.960  1.8 MM  370 MM  
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
191.990  WIRE MOUNT  
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.321  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  
 

701.330  

 
 
 
LARGE DISTRACTOR SET  
IN STERILIZING CASE S/S NO. 400.002 - AND ONE TRAY NO. 401.650  

 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
494.150  
 
494.200  
 
494.210  
 
494.220  
 
494.230  
 
480.020  
 
194.500  
 
194.520  

 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION  
 

LARGE DISTRACTOR, COMPLETE  
 
DRILL SLEEVE 5.0 / 3.5 MM  
 
DRILL SLEEVE 6.0 / 5.0 MM  
 
TROCAR 3.5MM DIAM.  
 
PIN WRENCH  
 
SIMPLE T-HANDLE FOR STEINMAN PINS & SCHANZ SCREWS  
 
SCHANZ SCREW 5.0 X 150MM  
 
SCHANZ SCREW 5.0 X 200MM  

 
 
 
 
QTY  

1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
2 
 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMPLETE SET IN STERILIZING CASE S/S  
 

 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 
 
 

494.150  
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

494.200  
 
ART.NO.  

494.210  
 
ART.NO.  

494.220  
 
ART.NO.  

494.230  

 

 
LARGE DISTRACTOR  
CONSISTS OF :  
- THREADED ROD 14MM L. 480MM - 
THREADED ROD 14MM L. 330MM  
- KNURLED NUT ( 3 UNITS )  
- SLIDING CARRIAGE  
- DOUBLE JOINT  
 
 
 
DRILL SLEEVE 5.0 / 3.5MM - L.110MM  
 
 
 
DRILL SLEEVE 6.0 / 5.0MM - LONG  
 
 
REOCAR 3.5MM DIAM. L. 120MM  
 
 
 
PIN WRENCH 4.5MM DIAM.  

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

480.020  
 

 
 
ART.NO.  

194.500  
194.520  

 
 
 
 
 
 
SIMPLE T- HANDLE FOR STEINMAN  
PINS & SCHANZS SCREWS  
 
 
 
SCHANZS SCREW 5.0 X 150MM  
SCHANZS SCREW 5.0 X 200MM  

 

 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
 
 

494.160  

 

 
 
 
 
MEDIUM DISTRACTOR  
CONSISTS OF :  
- THREADED ROD 12MM L. 360MM - 
THREADED ROD 12MM L. 260MM  
- KNURLED NUT ( 3 UNITS )  
- SLIDING CARRIAGE  
- DOUBLE JOINT  

 

 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.330  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  
 

701.350  

 
 
 
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR SET  
IN STERILIZING CASE S/S NO. 400.350 - WITH COVER  

 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 
491.501  
 
491.502  
 
491.503  
 
491.504  
 
491.505  
 
491.506  
 
491.440  
 
491.450  
 
491.810  

 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR 6MM , CURVED ,  
WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR 6MM , CURVED , FLATTENED,  
WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR 8MM, ROUND ,  
WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR RECTANGULAR, 6 X 16MM -  
WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR RECTANGULAR, 10 X 20MM -  
WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR RECTANGULAR, 10 X 30MM -  
WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
GOUGE FOR CANCELLOUS BONE GRAFT, WIDTH 10MM ,  
CURVED, WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
GOUGE FOR CANCELLOUS BONE GRAFT, WIDTH 15MM ,  
CURVED , WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  
CHISEL 16MM , STRAIGHT - WITH TUFNOL HANDLE  

 
 
 
 
QTY  
 

1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMPLETE SET IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
491.501  

 

 
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR  
6MM CURVED  

 

 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.502  

 

 
 
 
 
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR  
6MM, FLATTENED CURVED  

 

 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.503  

 

 
 
 
 
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR  
8MM, ROUND CURVED  

 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.504  
 
491.505  
 
491.506  

 
 
 
 
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR  
RECTANGULAR - 6 X 16MM  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR  
RECTANGULAR - 10 X 20MM  
CANCELLOUS BONE IMPACTOR  
RECTANGULAR - 10 X 30MM  

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.440  
 
491.450  

 
 
 
 
 
GOUGE FOR CANCELLOUS BONE  
GRAFT ,CURVED , 10MM  
GOUGE FOR CANCELLOUS BONE  
GRAFT , CURVED , 15MM  

 

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

491.810  CHISEL 16MM, STRAIGHT  
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.350  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  

UNIVERSAL STAPLE HANDLE  
495.100  FOR INSERTER & EXTRACTOR  

STRAIGHT & ANGLED STAPLES  
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
495.210  STAPLE INSERTER  
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

495.220  STAPLE IMPACTOR  
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

495.230  STAPLE EXTRACTOR  
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

195.010  
195.020 
195.030 
195.040 
195.050 
195.060 
195.070 
195.080 
195.090 
195.100  

 
 
 
 
 
 
WIDTH  
25 MM  
25 MM 
25 MM 
20 MM 
25 MM 
35 MM 
35 MM 
25 MM 
35 MM 
35 MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 

LENGTH  
15 MM  
17 MM 
20 MM 
20 MM 
28 MM 
28 MM 
35 MM 
28 MM 
28 MM 
35 MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ANGLED 
ANGLED 
ANGLED  

 
 
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

COBALT-CHROME  
 

ART.NO.  
195.210  
195.220 
195.230 
195.240 
195.250 
195.260 
195.270 
195.280 
195.290 
195.300  
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

195.310  
195.320 
195.330 
195.340 
195.350  

 
WIDTH  
10 MM  
16 MM 
22 MM 
28 MM 
16 MM 
22 MM 
28 MM 
33 MM 
38 MM 
43 MM  
 
 
 
 
 
 

WIDTH  
5 MM  
6 MM 
8 MM  
11 MM 
14 MM  

 
LENGTH  
15 MM  
17 MM 
20 MM 
20 MM 
28 MM 
28 MM 
35 MM 
28 MM 
28 MM 
28 MM  
 
 
 
 
 
 

LENGTH  
15 MM  
25 MM 
25 MM 
25 MM 
25 MM  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ANGLED  
ANGLED 
ANGLED  

STEP 5 MM  
STEP 10 MM 
STEP 15 MM  

 
 
 
 
 

2.5MM DIAM. S/S  
 
 

ART.NO.  WIDTH  LENGTH  
195.500  16 MM  19 MM  
195.510  22 MM  19 MM  
 
 
 
 
 

STAINLESS - STEEL  
 
 

ART.NO.  WIDTH  LENGTH  
195.620  20 MM  21 MM  
195.625  25 MM  22 MM  
 
 
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

COBALT-CHROME  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  WIDTH  LENGTH  
195.405  33 MM  28 MM  STEP 5 MM  
195.410  38 MM  28 MM  STEP 10 MM  
195.415  43 MM  28 MM  STEP 15 MM  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

495.150  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STAPLE INSERTER  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  

690.002  HAND DRILL  ( WITHOUT CHUCKS)  
 
690.101  QUICK COUPLING CHUCK  
 
690.102  JACOB CHUCK WITH KEY  
 
690.103  CONNECTOR WITH QUICK COUPLING  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

SMALL HAND DRILL  
690.005  (COMPLETE WITH JACOBS CHUCK & KEY )  

CHUCK CAP. FROM 0 : 6.5MM  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
690.150  HUDSON PRACE  
 
 
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR SYSTEM  
( FREE ASSISTING )  
 
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 

 
SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR SYSTEM  
( FREE ASSISTING )  
 
SQUARE FRAME  
CONSISTS OF :  

626.010  
ART.NO. QTY.  DESCRIPTION  
------------ ------  --------------------  
626.001  1 FRAME 
626.003  4 BLADE  
626.005  3 BLADE LOCKING  
 

 
 
 

SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR SYSTEM  
( FREE ASSISTING )  
 
 
 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
 

 
SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR SYSTEM  
( FREE ASSISTING )  
 
STANDARD FRAME  
CONSISTS OF :  

626.020  
ART.NO. QTY.  DESCRIPTION  
------------ ------  --------------------  
626.002  1 FRAME 
626.003  4 BLADE  
626.005  3 BLADE LOCKING  
 
 
 
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  
 
 

626.001  

 
 
 
SQUARE FRAME  
FOR SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
 

626.002  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STANDARD FRAME  
FOR SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR  

 

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
 

626.003  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BLADE SIZE :  
FOR SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR  

 

 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 
 

626.004  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BLADE SIZE :  
FOR SELF-RETAINING RETRACTOR  

 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  

626.005  BLADE LOCKING  
 
 
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
ART.NO.  
 

701.990  

 
 
 
INSTRUMENT SET FOR REMOVAL OF DAMAGED SCREWS  
IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S NO. 400.990 - WITH COVER  

 
 
 
 

ART.NO.  
499.500  
 
499.510  
 
499.520  
 
499.530  
 
499.540  
 
499.550  
 
499.560  
 
499.570  
 
499.580  
 
499.590  
 
499.600  
 
499.610  
 
499.620  
 
499.650  
 
414.400  

 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION  
 

HOLLOW REAMER FOR 3.5 / 4.0 MM SCREWS  
 
SPARE REAMER TUBE FOR HOLLOW REAMER 3.5 / 4.0MM  
 
EXTRACTION BOLT FOR 3.5 / 4.0 MM SCREWS  
 
HOLLOW REAMER FOR 4.5 MM SCREWS  
 
SPARE REAMER TUBE FOR HOLLOW REAMER 4.5MM  
 
EXTRACTION BOLT FOR 4.5 MM SCREWS  
 
HOLLOW REAMER FOR 6.5 / 7.0 MM SCREWS  
 
SPARE REAMER TUBE FOR HOLLOW REAMER 6.5 / 7.0MM  
 
EXTRACTION BOLT FOR 6.5 / 7.0 MM SCREWS  
 
EXTRACTION SCREW, CONICAL, FOR 2.7 / 3.5 & 4.0MM SCREWS  
 
EXTRACTION SCREW, CONICAL, FOR 4.5 & 6.5MM SCREWS  
 
LARGE T-HANDLE WITH QUICK COUPLING  
 
GOUGE 10MM WIDE, L. 200MM  
 
FORCEPS FOR SCREW REMOVAL  
 
SHARP HOOK  

 
 
 
 
QTY  

1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 

 

 
 

COMPLETE SET IN STERILIZING TRAY S/S WITH COVER  
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 

 
499.500  
 
 
 
499.510  
 
 
 
499.520  

 

 
 
HOLLOW REAMER FOR  
3.5 / 4.0 MM SCREWS  
 
 
SPARE REAMER TUBE FOR  
HOLLOW REAMER 3.5 / 4.0MM  
 
 
EXTRACTION BOLT FOR  
3.5 / 4.0 MM SCREWS  

 
 
 
 
 
 
499.530  
 
 
 
499.540  
 
 
 
499.550  

 

 
 
 
 
 
HOLLOW REAMER FOR  
4.5 MM SCREWS  
 
 
SPARE REAMER TUBE FOR  
HOLLOW REAMER 4.5MM  
 
 
EXTRACTION BOLT FOR  
4.5 MM SCREWS  

 
 
 
 
 
 
499.560  
 
 
 
499.570  
 
 
 
499.580  

 

 
 
 
 
 
HOLLOW REAMER FOR  
6.5 / 7.0 MM SCREWS  
 
 
SPARE REAMER TUBE FOR  
HOLLOW REAMER 6.5 / 7.0MM  
 
 
EXTRACTION BOLT FOR  
6.5 / 7.0 MM SCREWS  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.990  
 
 



 

QUALITY ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 

ART.NO.  
 

499.590  
 
499.600  

 

 
EXTRACTION SCREW, CONICAL 
FOR 2.7 / 3.5 & 4.0MM SCREWS  
EXTRACTION SCREW, CONICAL  
FOR 4.5 & 6.5MM SCREWS  

 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

499.610  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LARGE T-HANDLE WITH  
QUICK COUPLING  

 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

499.620  QOUGE 10MM WIDE, L. 200 MM  
 
 
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
 

499.650  FORCEPS FOR SCREW REMOVAL  
 
 
 
 
ART.NO.  
414.400  SHARP HOOK  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTAINED IN SET NO. 701.990  
 
 


